FORM PTO-1619A		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			U.S. E	epartment of Cor	nmerce
0651-0027 نيOM نيOM ا		03-27	-2001			and Trademark C	
						PATENT	
101649075							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type			ince Type	aorigina	ai docum	ienu(s) or copy	(les).
New New	5/15/0		Assignment		Security	Agreement 2	
Resubmission (Non- Reco	ordation)		-	_	-	Au	
Document ID #			License		Change	of Name	
Reel #	Frame #		Merger		Other _	2 2	
Corrective Document		—	U.	S. Gover	nment	1104	
Reel #	Reel # Frame #			by U.S. Go	vernment A		
Attorney Docket No: 004524.P024	4		Departm	ental File	Sec	cret File	
Conveying Party (ies)		☐ Mark if add	itional names of conver	ying parties	attached	Execution Month Day	
Name (1st party) Eric L. Upton			0980	565	5-	03/07/2001	
Name (2nd party)							
Name (3rd party)							
Name (4th party)						_	
			tional names of receivi	ng parties a	ttached		
Receiving Party	L					If document to be rec an assignment and the	
Name (line 1) <u>Terabeam Corp</u>						receiving party is not domiciled in the Unit	ted
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 12413 Willows	Road NE					States, an appointmen domestic representati	ve is
						attached. (Designatio be a separate docume Assignment.)	n must
Address (line 2)	cland		Washington/U.S.A. 98034			Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Kirk		State/Coun		Zip Co			
Domestic Representative N (Complete only if receiving part Name	y is not donnened in t			Enter fo	or the firs	t Receiving Part	y only. _
Address (line 1)							-
Address (line 2)							_
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)	۱	OR OFFICE US					
03/15/6601 EFAILT1 00000010 0980	0622	JK OFFICE 05					
04 FC:581	40.00 DF			Causer Shoo	t to be recor	ded, including time fo	or
Public burden reporting for this collect reviewing the document and gathering Office, Chief Information Officer, Wa Reduction Project (0651-0027), Wash DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO REC	ishington, D.C. 20231 and ington, D.C. 20503. See C CORD ASSIGNMENT DO	to the Office of Infor OMB Information Co OCUMENTS TO THI	maton and Regulatory Al llection Budget Package (S ADDRESS.	0651-0027, F	on to:	rademark Assignment	ademark erwork Practice.
Mail	documents to be rec oner of Patents and T	orded with requ Frademarks, Bo	x Assignments, Was			31	
Commission				•		IT RAME: 0514	1

FORM PTO- OMB 0651-002		Pa	ge 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area C	ode and Telephone Num	ber <u>425-</u>	827-8600
Name	R. Alan Burnett				
Address (line 1)	BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAY	LOR & ZAFM	AN, LLP		
Address (line 2)	12400 Wilshire Blvd.				
Address (line 3)	7th Floor				
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, California 90025				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa	ges of the attac	hed conveyance document.	#	2
Application N	Number (s) or Patent Nu	nber (s)		Mark	if additional numbers attached
Enter eith	er the Patent Application Numb	er or the Patent	Number (DO NOT ENTER BC	DTH numbe	rs for the same property).
Patent	Application Number (s)		P	atent Num	ber (s)
<u> </u>					
If this document patent applicatio	is being filed together with a <u>n</u> on was signed by the first named	ew Patent Applic executing inver	cation, enter the date the ntor.	N	Aonth Day Year 03/07/2001
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)				
Enter Pe U.S. Ap assigned	CT application number <u>only if</u> a plication Number has not been d.	РСТ РСТ	PCT PCT		PCT
Number of Pr		Enter the total	number of properties involve	ed. #	1
Fee Amount	Fe	ee Amount for I	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	s1): \$	40.00
	Method of Payment:	Enclosed 🛛	Deposit Account		
	Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit		-	the accoun	t.)
	(Enter for payment by deposit		Deposit Account Num	oer: #	02-2666
		Author	ization to charge additional f	ees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗖
	1 Signatura				
attache	ld Signature best of my knowledge and d copy is a true copy of th ed herein.	belief, the fo e original do	regoing information is tr cument. Charges to depo	ue and co osit accou	orrect and any nt are authorized, as
	n Burnett46	,149	Rolling Burnet		March 13, 2001
11		ation No.	Signature		Date
			ith required cover sheet(s) in arks, Box Assignments, Wash	formation ington, D.C	to: C. 20231
			REEL		ATENT 11 FRAME: 0515

ASSIGNMENT

No.: 004524.P024 (For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, _I_____

the undersigned, <u>Eric L. Upton</u>

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Terabeam Corporation</u>

a corporation of <u>Washington</u>, having a principal place of business at

12413 Willows Rd. N.E., Kirkland, WA 98034

_____, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled_____

CONDUCTIVE FLUID-BASED POSITION SENSOR AND METHOD

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 09/09/99 (A1)

PATENT REEL: 011611 FRAME: 0516

-1-

Each Invente	or: Please	Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Invento also list the you signed t accompanyin DECLARATIO POWER OF ATTORNEY:	date that he ng
3~7	_, <u>2001</u>	Die J. Upton Name: Eric L. Upton	3-7	_, <u>2001</u>
Date		Name: Eric L. Upton	Date	
Date	_, <u>2001</u>	Name:	Date	_, <u>2001</u>
Date	_, <u>2001</u>	Name:	Date	, <u>2001</u>
Date		Name.	Date	
Date	_, <u>2001</u>	Name:	Date	_, <u>2001</u>
	, <u>2001</u>			, <u>2001</u>
Date		Name:	Date	
Date	_, <u>2001</u>	Name:	Date	, <u>2001</u>
State of: County of:		Assignment Document Re } SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, T } 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seve Los Angeles, CA 90025-1 (425) 827-8600	AYLOR & ZAFN enth Floor	1AN LLP